- 1 SJR35
- 2 210561-1
- 3 By Senator Shelnutt
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-FEB-21

210561-1:n:02/22/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-593 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING THE PINSON VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 8 FOOTBALL TEAM FOR WINNING ITS THIRD AHSAA 6-A STATE FOOTBALL 9 10 TITLE ON DECEMBER 4, 2020. 11 12 WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly 13 presented to the Pinson Valley High School Football Team for 14 winning its third AHSAA 6-A State Football Title on December 15 4, 2020, at Bryant Denny Stadium in Tuscaloosa, Alabama; and 16 WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and a 17 commitment to excellence, the Pinson Valley High School 18 Football Team, the Indians, gave an incredible performance, earning the AHSAA State 6-A Football Title; and 19 20 WHEREAS, the Indians were led by Ga'Quincy 21 McKinstry, who was named Most Valuable Player of the game; 22 Head Coach Samual Shade; and Principal Mike Turner; and WHEREAS, the talented members of the Pinson Valley 23 24 High School Football Team are one-of-a-kind athletes who are 25 inspirations to many in their community and beyond; now 26 therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That the Pinson Valley High School Football Team is highly congratulated, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to the team members, the Head Coach, and the Principal with utmost admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.